with all amendments thereto shall hereinafter be referred to as the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on July 7, 2021, the City and the Contractor entered into the First Amendment 
to (a) add additional funds in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) for a new 
total of Seven Million Six Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Ten Dollars ($7,614,510); 
and (b) amend Exhibit G to add additional scope of work; and

WHEREAS, on May 24, 2022, the City and the Contractor entered into the Second 
Amendment to (a) add additional funds in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand 
Dollars ($153,000) for a new total of Seven Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Ten Dollars ($7,767,510); and (b) extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2024;
and

WHEREAS, on August 3, 2022, the City and the Contractor entered into the Third 
Amendment to (a) add additional funds in the amount of Two Million Eight Hundred Eighty-Five 
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars ($2,885,639) for a new total of Ten Million Six 
Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars ($10,653,149); and (b) amend 
Exhibit G to add additional scope of work; and

WHEREAS, Section PSC-5 “Amendment” of Exhibit A of the Agreement provides for 
amendments to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor are desirous of further amending the Agreement

[...]

Mayor on November 9, 2022 and December 8, 2022, respectively), which authorizes the General 
Manager of the City’s Los Angeles Housing Department (LAHD) to prepare and execute an 
amendment to the Agreement for the purpose of: (a) adding additional funds in the amount of 
Sixteen Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 
and Twenty Cents ($16,923,675.20) for a new total of Twenty Seven Million Five Hundred 
Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Twenty Cents

($27,576,824.20); (b) extending the term of the Agreement by 12 months through June 30, 2025; 
(c) amending Exhibit A to add standard City contract provisions; (d) amending Exhibit G to add 
additional scope of work; and (e) making such other changes as are required in connection with

[...]

This Amendment adds an additional twelve (12) months for a total term of fifty (50) months 
and four (4) days.

Section 301.A, “Compensation and Method of Payment,” paragraph “1” shall be amended
by deleting paragraph “1” and replacing it with the following:

“1. The City shall pay Contractor an amount not to exceed Twenty-Seven Million Five 
Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Twenty 
Cents ($27,576,824.20), for the complete and satisfactory performance of the Scope of 
Work. These funds shall be allocated from Community Development Block Grant 
(CDBG) funds, the City’s General Funds, the Emergency Rental Assistance Program 
(ERAP) funds, and the SB 2 Permanent Local Housing Allocation (PLHA) funds and

[...]

File Number 20-0600-S83) and the $253,000 authorized specifically for outreach in 
CD 11 (Council File Numbers 22-0414 and 22-0414-S1), both items funded by the 
City’s General Fund, the Contractor shall not be subject to Community Development 
Block Grant-CV.”

§2.

This amendment adds Sixteen Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Twenty Cents ($16,923,675.20).

Of the total amount of compensation, Contractor may request the approval of advance 
payment from the City in an amount not to exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) to 
prevent evictions and disruptive displacements, and/or to stabilize tenants in new housing.